
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

Olivier Hermans AP

Marc Hermans AP

Sven Floeter AP

Schlich Rainer AP

Ângelo Mota 4597

Manuel Lopes

Tanja Zingelmann-Hartjen AP

Corbian Zingelmann AP

Carlos Toscano 4908

Ellen Antunes

Gregorio De La Morena AP

Marcos Hernández AP

Pedro Gonçalves

Amandio Bacelar

Markus Bruderer AP

Bruderer Regina AP

Paulo Torres

Artur Dias

Paulo Silva

Daniela Marques

Paulo Spínola 7121

Cristiana Spínola 7120

Fernando Castro 7095

José Marques 6809

Paulo Amorim

António Joaquim Pereira 1122

Fred Walter AP

Klaus Hucke AP

Trevor Hancock AP

James Hancock AP

Steven Harkness AP

Anthony Fowler AP

Markus Danielsmeyer AP

Katarzyna Pawlowska AP

Mike Reddy AP

Jackie Reddy AP

Peter Jäger AP

Hans-Peter Jäger

Fernando Soares 3198

Nuno Rodrigues da Silva 1421

Juan Carlos Sánchez AP

Jesús Garrido Martín AP

Manuel Ferrão

Luís Cavaleiro

João Baptista

Gaspar Sá

José Perez Fontan AP

Jose Antonio Fernandez AP

Michael Covill AP

Howard Fowler AP

Alberto Conde AP

José Amador AP

Sérgio Monteiro 4451

Abel Marques 4447

Laeticia Moeschk AP

Bertrand Pierrat AP

Pedro Oliveira 4456

Alberto Fernandes 6062

Pablo Biedma García AP

Alain Gómez Rivera AP

Luis De la Morena AP

Mariano Del Pino AP

Andrew Trayner AP

Tania Short AP

Wolf-Dieter Ihle AP

Heiko Ihle AP

Franz Zehetner AP

Martin Strobl AP

Andreas Hoppe AP

Ramona Hoppe AP

Wolfgang Inhester AP

Rita Inhester AP

Gerd Dicks AP

Dani Portela AP

Christian Klein AP

Philippe Klein AP

Christian Poumeri AP

Vivien Roche AP

Legend I 2

I

I 2

I 3

Juan Carlos Sánchez

Paulo Amorim Ford Escort MKII 8009 Legend I 2

Legend

Legend

Legend

Legend

Markus Bruderer AP Opel Ascona A I 2Legend

6

I 2Paulo Silva

3Gerd Dicks AP Toyota Celica Turbo

AP Lancia Beta Montecarlo

I

2

Nº PT

Vauxall Chevete HSR Legend

Ângelo Mota 4597 Lancia Fulvia Legend I 2

2

Divisão

AP Lancia Fulvia 1.3 HF Legend

Classe

2

Legend I 2

Categoria

Gregorio De La Morena

Viatura (marca/modelo)

Carlos Toscano 4908 BMW 2002 2776 Legend
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Fernando Castro 7095 Fiat 124 Abarth Rally I

Legend I 2

I 2João Baptista Mini Cooper S Legend

I

3

3

I

I

I

28 Sérgio Monteiro 4451 Autobiachi A112 Abarth 5893 Legend

Fernando Soares 3198 Subaru Leone GL Coupe 1459 Legend I 2

7121 Fiat 127 8343 Legend I 2

Pedro Gonçalves BMW 2002 5866 Legend

Paulo Torres Datsun 240Z

I 2

Paulo Spínola

3Pedro Oliveira 4456 BMW 635CSI Legend

Trevor Hancock AP Triumph TR7 V8

Wolfgang Inhester AP Porsche 911 SCRS

Legend

Alberto Conde AP

Peter Jäger AP Ford Escort MKII Legend

3

I

Christian Poumeri AP

Steven Harkness AP Ford Escort MKII

Olivier Hermans AP Trabant RS800 5273 Legend

Andreas Hoppe AP Opel Manta 400 Legend I

Laeticia Moeschk AP FIAT Ritmo Abarth 130TC

6

Wolf-Dieter Ihle AP Opel Manta 400 Legend

I 3Pablo Biedma García AP Renault 5 Turbo 

Renault Maxi 5 Turbo Legend I 3

3

Luis De la Morena AP Lancia Rally 037

Sven Floeter AP Alpine A110 Legend I 1

Fred Walter AP Lancia Stratos HF Legend

I 3

Markus Danielsmeyer AP Ford Escort MKII Legend I 2

Christian Klein AP Renault R5 Turbo Tour de Corse

Tanja Zingelmann-Hartjen AP Ford Escort MK I

Michael Covill AP

I 2

Andrew Trayner AP Audi Quattro Legend II 3

Mike Reddy AP Ford Escort MKII Legend

Fiat Ritmo Legend I 6

José Perez Fontan AP Seat 124 1.8 Legend

I

I 2

Legend

Manuel Ferrão Fiat 131 Abarth Legend I 2

Franz Zehetner AP Alpine Renault A 310 V6 Legend

Toyota Starlet Legend

Legend I 3

1975

1978

Ano

1973

I 2

I 3

I 2

I 1

Legend

I

1972

1972

1970

1976

1978

1982

1983

1977

1972

1983

1972

1972

1982

1972

1983

1976

1983

1977

1984

1976

1975

1969

1976

1976

1983

1984

1972

1982

1982

1983

1970

1983

1963

1976

1985

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

14

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

31

32

33

30

34

35

36

37

38

1983

39

29

40

Legend
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Ernst Kopp AP

Helmut Steiner AP

Jorge Ortigão

Pedro Perez

Alberto Fraga AP

Felipe Alvarado AP

Rolf Wyss AP

Tommy Wyss AP

Adam Marsden AP

Izzie Holman AP

Reinhard Klein AP

Ursula Kleinmans AP

Jason Bowes AP

Stewart Bowes AP

José Mota Freitas 4154

Joaquim Craveiro

António Coimbra

Miguel Rodrigues

Jose Luis Masdeu AP

Paco Fernandez AP

Thomas Kübler AP

Maximilian Hunzinger AP

Vitor Sousa 4446

Eduardo Gonçalves 7159

Sergio Perez Pampillon AP

Susana Martinez Cerdeira AP

Filipe Madureira 2022

Tiago Quinta 3430

Paul Davies AP

Paul Bevan AP

Victor Lopes

Luís Boiça 1647

José Faria

Cristina Faria

José Araújo

Duarte Castro Lopes

Ronald Van Der Geest AP

Kevin Abbring AP

Marc Schipper AP

Marlon Krieger AP

Carlos Pinho 3366

André Portugal 5455

José Pereira

Diana Pereira

Joaquim Soares 2752

Filomena Soares

Pedro Leal

Isabel Ramalho

Jorge Rodrigues

Rui Mota 7242

Edgar Botelho Moniz 3828

Ivo Machado 5976

Pedro Clemente Almeida 7170

Jorge Soares Almeida 7182

António Pinto Dos Santos 6496

Fernando Xavier 7238

José Anibal 523

António Caldeira 547

Carlos Alfredo Santos 2637

Francisco Santos 6371

José Vicente

Adolfo Gonzalez Almuiña

Paulo Carvalhinha 5559

Ilberino  Santos 5686

José Brenha 3424

Duarte Susano 2811

Vitor Calca 492

Pina Correia 1344

José Forte 3829

Jorge Lobão 5458

António Lopes

António Durães

Adriano Ramos 7045

Henrique Couto

Pedro Reis

NN

João Barreto De Faria

Pedro Ramos

José Anibal 523 Mini 1000 7365 Históricos

Legend

LegendAdam Marsden AP Audi Sport Quattro S1 E2 II

3Ernst Kopp AP Toyota Celica Turbo I

4

Jorge Ortigão Toyota Celica Turbo Legend I 3

3

Subaru Impreza 555 Legend II 4

António Coimbra

I 1

Opel Astra GSI 16V

4

Históricos I

Carlos Pinho 3366 PEUGEOT 306 MAXI Legend I

Ford Escort MKI 8608 Históricos I

Jason Bowes AP

66 Pedro Clemente Almeida 7170 Austin Cooper S

I 2

Históricos

Datsun 1200

2

76 Adriano Ramos 7045 Ford Escort MKI Históricos I 2

78 João Barreto De Faria Datsun 1200 8422 I 2

73 Históricos

I 3

Jorge Rodrigues Subaru Impreza WRX 6059 Legend II 5

José Mota Freitas 4154 Renault 11 Turbo 670 Legend

I

IVitor Calca 492 Ford Escort MKI 8586 2

9050 Históricos

382974 8228 Históricos I 2

71 Paulo Carvalhinha 5559 Ford Escort MKI Históricos I 2

72 José Brenha 3424 Ford Escort Lotus 9780 Históricos

69 Carlos Santos 2637 2

I 1

Filipe Madureira 2022 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 2WD Legend I 4

67 António Pinto Dos Santos 6496 Morris Mini Cooper S

77 Pedro Reis Datsun 1200 9039 Históricos

BMW E30 8972

I 4

1

Nissan Micra Kit-Car Legend

Legend

Joaquim Soares 2752

65 Edgar Botelho Moniz 3828 Volvo PV 544 Históricos I 1

75 António Lopes Datsun 1200 8247 Históricos I 2

José Forte

II 4

Reinhard Klein AP MG Metro 6R4 Legend

I 3

LegendVitor Sousa 4446 Peugeot 205 Rallye 6046

José Araújo

4

Paul Davies AP Lancia Delta Integrale 16v

José Faria

Audi Sport Quattro S1 E2

Legend I

II

4

3

Subaru Impreza 555 Legend

ISergio Perez Pampillon AP Renault Super 5 Legend

II

I

70 José Vicente Austin Mini Cooper Históricos I 2

Jose Luis Masdeu AP BMW M3 E30 Legend

II 4

Legend II 4José Pereira Subaru Impreza 555 6033

Thomas Kübler AP

Ronald Van Der Geest AP

BMW M3 E30 Legend

Marc Schipper AP Subaru Impreza 555 Legend

AP Lancia Delta S4 Legend

Legend

I 4

II 3

3Legend

II 3Alberto Fraga AP Audi Sport Quattro S1 E2 Legend

II 4Victor Lopes Lancia Delta Integrale 16V Legend

Rolf Wyss

II 4

68

Pedro Leal Mitsubishi LANCER EVO VI Legend

1969

1974

1992

1985

I 4

II 4

1973

1993

1987

1969

1989

1974

1996

1988

1974

1970

1997

1987

2001

1972

1985

1988

1995

1995

1985

1962

1973

1986

1990

1966

1996

1971

1971

1998

1985

1986

1987

1985

1987

1971

1989

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

41A

41B

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
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José Ferreira 4637

Abel Ferreira 4636

José Gil 1473

Luís Silva 5070

Pedro Serrador 2496

Pedro Nobre 2314

Rui Ribeiro 4204

Pedro Fernandes 4208

António Pedro Carvalho 5207

José Bilhoto 7039

Carlos Tavares

Jorge Henriques

José Cruz 2716

José Soares 3045

Gonçalo Pimpão 1219

Paulo Manso 1562

Pedro Silva 5053

Joaquim Duarte 5459

Pablo Pazó

Ezequiel Salgueiro

António Soares 4405

Andreia Silva

Filipe Soares 989

Antonio Queda 1683

Paulo Duarte

Pedro Barbosa

Santos Pereira

Miguel Castro 462

Luís Moniz 4335

Pedro Correia 4336

Tomás Baptista 1091

José Calado Da Maia 1599

André Pimenta

Tiago Silva

Pedro Ferreira 6818

Helena Maia 5652

João Arantes 4128

Bernardo Gusmão 5130

Pedro Santos Silva 7141

Bruno Sá

Miguel Couceiro

José Couceiro

Rui Salgado

Luís Godinho

Rui Madeira 1406

Paula Madeira 4810

Carlos Fernandes 398

Valter Cardoso 6355

Nelson Silva 675

Paulo Silva 5230

David Saiz

Roberto Sanchez Gutiérrez

Manuel Martins 2626

Pedro Fernandes 6932

Hugo Lopes 2717

Magda Oliveira 2734

Nuno Mateus 2711

Francisca Mateus 2710

Fernando Peres 6936

José Pedro Silva

Vitor Pascoal 3826

Ricardo Faria 3065

A Comissão Organizadora 03/06/2025Total Inscritos: 109

Ford Escort MKII 3

95

2496 Ford Escort MKI 5730 Históricos 2

4637 Opel Kadett C Coupe 5853

I 3

6

109 Vitor Pascoal 3826 Porsche 911 Extra I 6

96 Pedro Ferreira 6818 Ford  Escort MKII Spirit

90 Filipe Soares 989

106 Hugo Lopes

André Pimenta Mercedes 190 E2.3 16 5568 Históricos

8112 Históricos I

2717 Citroen Saxo Kit Car 5553 I 5Spirit

II 5

100 Rui Salgado

Históricos

97 João Arantes 4128 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 9851 Spirit

I

2

81

85 José Cruz 2716 Porsche 911 RSR 9919 Históricos

I

Históricos

87 Pedro Silva

I

I

I

91

4204 Ford Escort MKII 8392 Históricos I

Paulo Duarte VW GOLF GTi MKI 6247

I 2

Pedro Serrador

82 Rui Ribeiro

79 José Ferreira

2

89 José Cunha Soares 4405 Ford Escort MKII Históricos I 2

Históricos I 3

6026

I 3

3

86 Gonçalo Pimpão 1219 Ford Escort MKII Históricos

Spirit II 5

I 2

93 Luís Moniz 4335 Toyota Corolla 9178 Históricos

Peugeot 306 GTI Spirit I 5

I 5107 Nuno Mateus 2711 Citroen Saxo Kit Car 9583 Spirit

94 Tomás Baptista 1091 BMW 325 i 8640

83 António Carvalho 5207 BMW 2002 ti Históricos

2

Spirit II 598

102 Carlos Fernandes 398 Mitsubishi Carisma GT 9189 Spirit

Ford Escort MKII

Opel Kadett GT/E 7766 Históricos I 3

I 2

I 5105 Manuel Martins 2626 Peugeot 206 S1600 Spirit

I 2

103 Nelson Silva

5053

675 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 9122 Spirit II 5

80 José Gil 1473 Ford Escort MKI 7358 Históricos

104 David Saiz Peugeot 206 S1600 Spirit I 5

99 Miguel Couceiro Subaru Impreza 555 9681 Spirit

Porsche 911 Históricos I 2 1975

Pedro Santos Silva 7141 Lancia Delta HF Integrale

II 5

101 Rui Madeira 1406 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 9244

92 Santos Pereira

88 Pablo Pazó Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1700 Históricos

II 6108 Fernando Peres 6936 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VIX Extra

I 2

84 Carlos Tavares

1998

1975

2018

1986

1980

Históricos

II 5

2002

1976

1975

1975

1998

2002

1981

1991

1975

1986

1976

1985

1995

1976

1993

2002

1983

1975

1999

1994

1975

1979

1990

2009

1979




